FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ODN OOVED OUTET	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ie: Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name Arisrocrat Technologies Australia PTY Ltd	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove	
X Other Corporation - Nevada	city: New South Wales 2066, AUSTRALIA	
	Individual(s) citizenship	
3 Nature of conveyance:	Association	
X Assignment Merger	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation - State	
Other	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Dato: #	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: #	(Designations must be a separate document from this assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/493615	B Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
_		
Name: Bernhard Kreten, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40. 00</b>	
Internal Address: Same as below	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account - any deficiency in the enclosed	
	wooding any denoted by in the endosed	
	·	
Street Address:	. 8 Deposit account number:	
1331 Garden Hwy. , No. 300		
City: Sacramento State CA ZIP: ##	11-1734	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.	160	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	paid correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bernhard Kreten	16 - BNO	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
rotal number of pages moduling curver sheet, attachments and document: ∠		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0969

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Technologies, Inc, a Nevada Corporation, of 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118, has adopted, used and is using the mark "GEMDANGO" for which a federal trademark application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial Number 75/493615, on February 28, 2003;

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Technologies Australia PTY Limited, 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and the trademark application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Aristocrat Technologies**, **Inc.** does hereby assign unto said **Aristocrat Technologies Australia PTY Limited** all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified trademark application thereof.

Executed this 29th day of June, 2004, at Las Vegas, Nevada.

2. day of june, 2001, at Eas vegas, ivevada.		
	A	ristocrat Technologias, Inc.:
	$\overline{\mathbf{B}}$	y: Marion C. Biron
	It	s: Intellectual Property Administrator
State of Nevada }		- ,
}	SS:	
County of Clark )		
(or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory	personally known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is
		ledged to me that he/she executed the same
		er signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which	th the person acted,	executed the instrument.

## **CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8**

Applicant:

Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.

Serial No.:

76/493615

Filed:

February 28, 2004

MARK:

**GEMDANGO** 

Paper:

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 p.); Assignment (1 pp.); Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (1 p.); Certificate of Facsimile Transmission and Fax Cover Sheet to Box Assignment

to Box Assignment.

I hereby certify that the above identified correspondence, which is attached, is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignment, fax number (703) 306-5995 on the date shown below:

on July 1, 2004, 2004

**RECORDED: 07/01/2004** 

Wanda AlexanderWarren

(Signature)

<u>July 1, 2004</u>

(Date of Signature)

[Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. §1.8]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0971